

AURANGABAD DISTILLERY LIMITED

Date: 24th October, 2024

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, BKC,
Bandra—Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

Symbol: AURDIS

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is to inform you that as per Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has received approval letter from National Stock Exchange of India Limited with respect to listed and admitted shares under Bonus issue to dealings on the Stock Exchange from October 25, 2024.

The approval letter from National Stock Exchange of India Limited is enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For Aurangabad Distillery Limited

Pooja Soni Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Approval letter from National Stock Exchange of India Limited





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref.: NSE/LIST/ 44870 October 24, 2024

The Company Secretary Aurangabad Distillery Limited A/P Walchandnagar, Tal. Indapur, Pune-413114.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Listing of further issue under Bonus

This is with reference to the application for the listing of further issue of 2050000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/each allotted under Bonus made by the company. We are pleased to inform you that the above equity shares of the Company are listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange from October 25, 2024 as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Security Description	Symbol	Series	No. of securities	Distinctive Numbers
1.	Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each	AURDIS	SM	2050000	8200001 to 10250000
	allotted under Bonus				

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall be provided by the company through 'NEAPS' – NSE Electronic Application Processing System (https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/), an online filing facility provided by the Exchange, for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Srishti Soni Manager

CC: National Securities Depository Limited 4th Floor, Trade world, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg., Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 Central Depository Services Limited Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th floor, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013

P.S. Checklist of all the further issues is available on website of the exchange at the following URL: https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/raising-capital-further-issues-main-sme-checklist

This Document is Digitally Signed



Signer: SRISHTI SONI Date: Thu, Oct 24, 2024 14:31:47 IST Location: NSE